Regional Chief Conservator of Forest, Berhampur Circle, Berhampur has technically approved the cost

estimate for plantation of dwarf species for the aforementioned transmission line project reference under
subject vide his office memo No.5924 dated,10.12.2025(copy enclosed).

Therefore, this is requested to deposit an amount of Rs.5,09,18,060/- (Rupees Five crore
nine lakhs eighteen thousand sixty) only in State CAMPA fund through portal (https://parivesh.nic.in)

for the purpose of plantation of dwarf tree species beneath the transmission line. After depositing the
above amount, the payment details may be intimated to this office for record and further reference.